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The online course was user-friendly.The online course site was well organized.
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My instructor provided instructions for navigating the
course site.

The syllabus included a link to an online student
orientation for distance learning and Blackboard.
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The course learning objectives were clearly defined
and understandable.

The netiquette (network etiquette) expectations for all
online communications were available in the course.
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I achieved the learning objectives stated at the
beginning of the course.

The course content was directly relevant to the
course learning objectives.
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The learning activities encouraged my interactions
with the other students.

The learning activities encouraged my interaction
with the instructor.
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Weekly assignments encouraged early and
continuous participation in the�c�
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The technical support was helpful when I
encountered difficulties.

Instructions or links to technical support were easily
accessible.
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The library resources met my needs.The course textbook and other materials were useful

to my learning.
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 The technology enhanced my interactivity and
helped me to become an active learner.

Minimum technology requirements and minimum
computer skills were clearly available and
understandable.
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Would you take another CCSNH online course with
this Instructor? 

How would you rate this course overall?
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Would you recommend this course to another
learner?
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Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Agree 0 0.00 Agree 0 0.00
Strongly Agree 5 83.33 Strongly Agree 5 83.33
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
�*44*/( 0 0.00 �*44*/( 0 0.00
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�&410/4& �3&26&/$: �&3$&/5 �&410/4& �3&26&/$: �&3$&/5

��"$)*&7&%�5)&�-&"3/*/(�0#+&$5*7&4�45"5&%�"5�5)&
#&(*//*/(�0'�5)&�$0634&�

 )&�$0634&�$0/5&/5�8"4�%*3&$5-:�3&-&7"/5�50�5)&
$0634&�-&"3/*/(�0#+&$5*7&4�

�&"/��
��� �&"/��
�


Strongly
Disagree







�&410/4& �3&26&/$: �&3$&/5

!06-%�:06�3&$0..&/%�5)*4�$0634&�50�"/05)&3
-&"3/&3�

�&"/������
Yes 6 100.00
No 0 0.00
�*44*/( 0 0.00



�6&45*0/���-&"4&�&91-"*/�8):�:06�806-%�5",&�03�/05�"/05)&3�$0634&�#:�5)*4�*/4536$503
�&410/%&/5 �&410/4&

The course material, all the reading I had, helped me explore psychology as a
science and it became interested. 6

�6&45*0/���08�806-%�:06�*.1307&�5)*4�$0634&�
�&410/%&/5 �&410/4&

The course was great.1
nothing4
None6

�6&45*0/��!)"5�8"4�104*5*7&�"#065�5)&�$0634&�
�&410/%&/5 �&410/4&

the ease of the course. I was able to understand and retain the information
much better than I expected. The teacher was quick to respond and there when
I needed anything. 

1
the interaction between the students was a lot of fun and very interesting4
The instructor always had positive feedback. Answered in a timely matter and
helped with any questions asked.5
The interactions with other students.6
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The requirements for course interaction (discussion
board postings, group activities, email, blogs, wikis,
or journals etc.) were clearly explained to me.

My instructor chose approaches and activities that
enhanced learning.  

Mean: 3.75 Mean: 3.25
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 25.00
Agree 1 25.00 Agree 1 25.00
Strongly Agree 3 75.00 Strongly Agree 2 50.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor used a variety of teaching methods
(projects, reflections, group work, online 

My Instructor explained concepts clearly.
Mean: 3.00 Mean: 3.25

Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Agree 1 25.00 Agree 3 75.00
Strongly Agree 2 50.00 Strongly Agree 1 25.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

My instructor provided timely feedback to the
discussion board postings.

My instructor provided constructive feedback to the
discussion board postings.

Mean: 3.25 Mean: 3.25
Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00 Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Agree 0 0.00 Agree 0 0.00
Strongly Agree 3 75.00 Strongly Agree 3 75.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

 My instructor demonstrated respect for the students.My instructor used a variety of online teaching tools
such as discussion board postings, online
collaboration sessions, videos or other online tools.

Mean: 3.50 Mean: 3.50
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 25.00
Agree 2 50.00 Agree 0 0.00
Strongly Agree 2 50.00 Strongly Agree 3 75.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00
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Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

The technical support was helpful when I
encountered difficulties.

Instructions or links to technical support were easily
accessible.

Mean: 3.00 Mean: 2.50
Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00 Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 25.00
Agree 1 25.00 Agree 1 25.00
Strongly Agree 2 50.00 Strongly Agree 1 25.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent
The library resources met my needs.The course textbook and other materials were useful

to my learning.
Mean: 3.00 Mean: 2.75

Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

1 25.00
Disagree 1 25.00 Disagree 0 0.00
Agree 2 50.00 Agree 2 50.00
Strongly Agree 1 25.00 Strongly Agree 1 25.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

 The technology enhanced my interactivity and
helped me to become an active learner.

Minimum technology requirements and minimum
computer skills were clearly available and
understandable.

Mean: 3.25 Mean: 3.00
Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00 Strongly
Disagree

0 0.00
Disagree 0 0.00 Disagree 1 25.00
Agree 3 75.00 Agree 2 50.00
Strongly Agree 1 25.00 Strongly Agree 1 25.00
Not Applicable 0 0.00 Not Applicable 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

Would you take another CCSNH online course with
this Instructor? 

How would you rate this course overall?

Mean: 3.00 Mean: 1.50
Needs
Extensive
Improvement

0 0.00 Yes 2 50.00

Needs some
Improvement

1 25.00 No 2 50.00
Neutral 2 50.00
Good 1 25.00
Excellent 0 0.00
Missing 0 0.00 Missing 0 0.00
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Response Frequency Percent

Would you recommend this course to another
learner?

Mean: 1.25
Yes 3 75.00

thĀ



Question: Please explain why you would take or not another course by this instructor
Respondent Response

She was very well organized and clear. Additionally, she always replied to
emails and questions timely. 2
I would probably take another class with this instructor but not online.3
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